504445406 07/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4492107

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAN KITAJEWSKI	11/27/2012
CARRIE SHAWBER	11/27/2012
THANED KANGSAMAKSIN	11/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE TRUSTEES OF COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
Street Address:	WEST 116TH STREET AND BROADWAY
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10027

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15641712

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)391-0525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

pdocketing@COOPERDUNHAM.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: COOPER & DUNHAM LLP

Address Line 1: 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA, 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: **NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83119-AA-PCT-US/JPW/AC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ABBIE CHUNG
SIGNATURE:	83119-AA-PCT-US/AC/for John P. White
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=170706 83119-AA-PCT-US Assignment AC#page1.tif source=170706 83119-AA-PCT-US Assignment AC#page2.tif source=170706 83119-AA-PCT-US Assignment AC#page3.tif source=170706 83119-AA-PCT-US Assignment AC#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 042925 FRAME: 0126 504445406

ASSIGNMENT OF PCT INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

Jan Kitajewski of 323 Hillcrest Road, Ridgewood, New Jersey 07450, United States of America;

Carrie Shawber of 418 Beech St, Township of Washington, NJ 07676, United States of America; and

Thaned Kangsamaksin of 212 Bunyawat Rd. Suandok, Muang, Lampang 52100, Thailand,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to The Trustees of Columbia University in the City of New York, anot for profit corporation of the State of New York, having a place of business at West 116th Street and Broadway, in the County of New York and State of New York 10027, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the PCT International Application, which has been filed on October 4, 2012 and is entitled

HUMAN NOTCH1 DECOYS

(PCT International Application No. PCT/US2012/058662, filed October 4, 2012, claiming priority of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/543,186, filed October 4, 2011)

and in and to said PCT International Application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said PCT JPW Rev. May 1, 2007

PATENT REEL: 042925 FRAME: 0127 International Application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive U.S. and foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said U.S. and foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid PCT International Application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and

JPW Rev. May 1, 2007

PATENT REEL: 042925 FRAME: 0128

license or other agreement aff	ecting the rights and proper	ty
herein conveyed has been made to	o others by the undersigned, a	nd
that full right to convey the	e same as herein expressed	is
possessed by the undersigned. Date: 11/27/12 Witness: Must—Con—9	Jan Kithjurski	LS,
Date: 11/27/12 Witness: Krust Oous Inputed wheel Witnesting Cornie Ipinted wheel 101 Amalkassin Terroce Interest Yonkers My 10703	Carrie Shawber	l SI
Date: Witness: fsignature	Thaned Kangsamaksin	SĮ

legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage,

JPW Rev. May 1, 2007

legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

		description and the second	[LS.]
Date:	de dans de civilado de de	Jan Kitajewski	
Witness:			
	[printed name]		
	annes de la constante de la co		
			[LS]
Date:		Carrie Shawber	[1 ± 3.]
Witness:	lsignaturel		
	printed namel		
		11-70	
		L thew	nr. cu
Date:		Thaned Kangsamaksin	[I.S.]
Witness: Wyn_	signature	Thaned Kangsamaksm	
Mahidol Kanggamakein			
43/134 Moo 3 Permsin-Orngern Rd	printed name ' [address		
Klongthanon Saimai, Bangkok, Tha	-		

JPW Rev. May 1, 2007